ENVIRONMENTA	ORE THE AL QUALITY COUN OF WYOMING	NCIL APR LED
In the Matter of the Notice)	Environmental Cutive 2011
Of Violation and Order Issued To:)	Quality Council
Torrington Livestock Markets, LLC) DOCKET	NO. 11-3204A
626 West Valley Road)	
Torrington, WY 82240)	

RESPONSE ORDER

The Environmental Quality Council has received a request for a hearing in the above captioned matter on April 14, 2011 from Torrington Livestock Markets, LLC.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the Department of Environmental Quality shall file a response to the appeal with the EQC and the party on or before May 16, 2011.

DATED this day of April, 2011.

Tim Flitner, Chairman

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm.1714

Herschler Bldg.,

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170

FAX: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 14th day of April, 2011, I served a copy of the foregoing **RESPONSE ORDER** by electronic mail to the following:

John Corra Director, DEQ jcorra@wyo.gov 307-777-7937

Mike Barrash Asst. Attorney General mbarra@state.wy.us 307-777-6946

John Wagner Water Quality Division jwagne@wyo.gov 307-777-7072

also by depositing the same in the United States mail addressed to:

Shawn G. Madden Torrington Livestock Markets, LLC 626 West Valley Road Torrington, WY 82240

> Kim Waring, Sr. Off. Support Spec. Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134